
IMCC Bonding Workshop Attendee List – August 21 – 22, 2013 – St. Louis, MO 

 

Name: Dept/Org: Phone: Email: 

 
Greg Baker VA Dept. of Mines, Minerals & 

Energy 

 

276.523.8160 Greg.baker@dmme.virginia.gov 

Earl Bandy OSM 865.545.4103 x130 

 

ebandy@osmre.gov 

Ervin Barchenger OSM 618.463.6463 

x5101 

 

ebarchenger@osmre.gov 

Richard Bark Freeport-McMoRan 602.366.8138 Richard_Bark@fmi.com 

 

Lonnie Barrier 

 

MS Dept. of Env. Qual. 601.961.5518 Lonnie_Barrier@deq.state.ms.us 

David Berry CO Div. of Reclamation, 

Mining & Safety 

 

303.866.3567 David.Berry@state.co.us 

Carol Billbrough WY DEQ, Land Quality 

Division 

 

307.777.6772 Carol.bilbrough@wyo.gov 

Janet Boyer NC DENR 919.707.9220 

 

Janet.boyer@ncdenr.gov 

John E. Carey MD Dept. of the Environ., 

Bureau of Mines 

 

301.689.1442 john.carey@maryland.gov 

Randall Collins Railroad Commission of TX 

 

512.463.5928 

 

Randall.collins@rrc.state.tx.us 

Greg Conrad 

 

IMCC 703.709.8654 gconrad@imcc.isa.us 

Kurtis Cooper 

 

MO DNR, Land Recl. Prog. 573.751.5977 Kurtis.cooper@dnr.mo.gov 

Barbara J. Coria CO DNR, Div. of Recl., Mining 

& Safety 

303.866.3567 

x8148 

 

Barbara.coria@state.co.us 

Tom Crafford 

 

 

AK DNR, Offic of Project 

Mgmt. & Permitting 

907.269.8629 Tom.crafford@alaska.gov 

Rhonda Dossett 

 

OK Dept. of Mines 918.485.3999 Rhonda.dossett@mines.ok.gov 

Gary Downen 

 

IL DNR, Land Recl. Div. 217.785.5195 Gary.downen@illinois.gov 

Ryan Ellis IMCC 703.709.8654 45ellis@cardinalmail.cua.edu 

Lanny Erdos 

 

OH Div. of Min. Res. Mgmt. 330.284.3021 

 

Lanny.erdos@dnr.state.oh.us 

 

Sam Faith 

 

PA Dept. of Env. Prot. 724.785.2351 sfairh@pa.gov 

Debra Feheley OSM 

 

859.260.3932 dfeheley@osmre.gov 

Bradford Frisby 

 

National Mining Association 202.463.2643 bfrisby@nma.org 



Name: 

 

Dept./Org.: Phone: Email: 

Barry Gibbs 

 

LA Office of Conservation 225.342.5586 Barry.gibbs@la.gov 

William T. Gorton III 

 

Stites & Harbison PLLC 859.226.2241 

 

wgorton@stites.com 

Susan Grant 

 

OH Div. of Min. Res. Mgmt. 

 

614.265.6773 Sue.grant@dnr.state.oh.us 

Daron R. Haddock UT Div. of Oil, Gas & Mining 

 

801.538.5325 daronhaddock@utah.gov 

Walt Haven NC Div. of Energy, Mineral and 

Land Resources 

 

919.707.9220 Walt.haven@ncdenr.gov 

Andrew Hitchcock MS DEQ 601.961.5015 

 

Andrew_Hitchcock@deq.state.ms.us 

Eric Holm SD DENR, Minerals & Mining 

Program 

 

605.773.4201 Eric.holm@state.sd.us 

Russell Hunter WV DEP, Div. of Mining & 

Reclamation 

 

304.926.0499 

x1537 

Russ.M.Hunter@wv.gov 

Jeffrey D. Jarrett 

 

JEC.LLC 703.759.1169 Jeffjarrett703@gmail.com 

Robert C. Jones 

 

IN DNR, Div. of Recl. 812.665.2207 bcjones@dnr.in.gov 

Bill Joseph 

 

 

OSM 618.463.6463 

x5126 

bjoseph@osmre.gov 

Kathy Keils TX Railroad Commission 

 

512.305.7562 Kathy.keils@rrc.state.tx.us 

Russell Kirkham 

 

AK Dept. of Nat. Res. 907.269.8650 Russell.kirkham@alaska.gov 

Christopher Kiser 

 

 

OSM 618.463.6463 

x5120 

ckiser@osmre.gov 

Joe Koon SC DHEC 803.898.1371 koonjm@dhec.sc.gov 

 

Butch Lambert 

 

VA Dept. of Mines, Minerals & 

Energy 

 

 

276.523.8145 

 

Butch.lambert@dmme.virginia.gov 

Mitchell Leverette 

 

DOI Bureau of Land Mgmt. 202.912.7113 m.leveret@blm.gov 

Brock A. Mayes IN DNR, Div. of Recl. 

 

812.665.2207 bmayes@dnr.in.gov 

Len Meier OSM 

 

 lmeier@osm.gov 

Andrea Meyer AK DNR, Div. of Mining, Land 

& Water, Dam Safety Unit 

 

907.269.0899 Andrea.meyer@alaska.gov 

Julie Murphy 

 

CO Office of the Atty Gen 720.508.6292 Julie.murphy@state.co.us 

Aaron Ort Zurich Surety 

 

860.257.6563 Aaron.ort@zurichna.com 



 
Name: 

 

Dept./Org.: Phone: Email: 

Tracy Parker 

 

USDA Forest Service 202.644.5982 Tparker03@fs.fed.us 

Scott Pexton 

 

AK DNR – Mining Section 907.269.8621 Scott.pexton@alaska.gov 

Mary Ann Pritchard 

 

 

OK Dept. of Mines 405.427.3859 x222 Maryann.pritchard@mines.ok.gov 

Mary Rodriquez 

 

 

CO Div. of Recl., Mining & 

Safety 

303.866.3567 Mary.rodriquez@state.co.us 

Dale Ruhter 

 

US EPA 703.308.8192 Ruhter.dale@epa.gov 

Jim Schafer IL DNR, Land Recl. Div. 

 

217.785.5195 Jim.schafer@illinois.gov 

Douglas Siple 

 

BLM 775.861.6636 dsiple@blm.gov 

Keith Smith KY DNR 502.564.6940 

 

Keith.smith@ky.gov 

Dean Spindler 

 

IL DNR, Land Recl. Div. 217.785.5195 Dean.spindler@illinois.gov 

Jeff Steiner 

 

IL DNR, Mine Safety Div. 217.785.5195 Jeff.steiner@illinois.gov 

James F. Stephens 

 

 

AR DEQ, Surf. Mining & Recl. 

Div. 

501.682.0807 stephens@adeq.state.ar.us 

Pete Stevens 

 

SC DHEC 803.898.1372 stevepf@dhec.sc.gov 

Zanna Ternes 

 

ND Public Service Comm 701.328.3403 zternes@nd.gov 

Mark Thompson 

 

KY DNR 502.564.6940 Mark.thompson2@@ky.gov 

Lacy Trapp Bur. of Land Management 775.861.6599 ltrapp@blm.gov 

 

Stephanie Varvell 

 

 

OSM 

 

859.260.3925 

 

svarvell@osmre.gov 

Tony Waldron CO Div. of Reclamation, 

Mining & Safety 

 

303.866.3567 Tony.waldron@state.co.us 

David Wilfong 

 

AK DNR 907.465.3404 David.wilfong@alaska.gov 

Sherry Wilson OSM 

 

205.290.7282 swilson@osmre.gov 

William Winters 

 

OSM 865.545.4103 x170 bwinters@osmre.gov 

Travis Wootton 

 

TX Railroad Commission 512.305.8831 Travis.wootton@rrc.state.tx.us 

Bill Zeaman MO DNR, Land Recl. Prog. 573.751.1312 Bill.zeaman@dnr.mo.gov 

 


